

## Conn's HomePlus Most Recent Donation Marks \$1 Million Milestone

December 13, 2021

## Conn's Cares provided \$45,000 to three local families through partnership with Houston Texans

HOUSTON, Dec. 13, 2021 /PRNewswire/ -- Through a partnership with the Houston Texans, Conn's HomePlus (NASDAQ: CONN) surprised three families from the Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater Houston (BGCGH) with \$15,000 each for furniture and appliances during the Texans matchup against the Seattle Seahawks on Sunday, Dec. 12 at NRG Stadium. These donations marked \$1 million in charitable giving, since 2017, through the brand's charitable arm. Conn's Cares.



"Conn's HomePlus believes in giving back to the communities we serve, and the Conn's Cares program provides a platform for us to do just that," said Chandra Holt, Conn's HomePlus president and CEO. "We were thrilled to celebrate the \$1 million milestone in our hometown of Houston, in partnership with our home team, by honoring three deserving families."

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Houston's mission is to inspire and enable all youth to realize their full potential as productive, responsible and caring citizens. Boys & Girls Clubs are a safe place for children and teens to go after school and during breaks.

"We are so moved by the generosity of Conn's HomePlus," said Kevin Hattery, President and CEO of Boys and Girls Clubs of Greater Houston. "We understand the importance of having a comfortable and safe place for our kids to go when they leave our clubs, and Conn's HomePlus is helping provide that for these families."

While at Clubs, kids have access to homework help, healthy meals, sports, arts, and mentors that help them build character. BGCGH has been in Houston nearly 70 years and annually serves over 30,000 youth aged 6-17 through 23 Club locations in five counties.

"We are proud to help Conn's HomePlus reach this exciting milestone," said Jerry Angel, Houston Texans Vice President of Corporate Development.
"Our partnership and surprises like these give us the great opportunity to make an even bigger impact in our community."

Through initiatives facilitated via Conn's Cares, the Conn's HomePlus philanthropic arm, \$1 million in funds and products have been extended to local, community-based, third-party charitable organizations since 2017.

To learn more about Conn's Cares please visit <a href="https://www.conns.com/conns-cares">https://www.conns.com/conns-cares</a>.

## About Conn's, Inc.

Conn's HomePlus is a specialty retailer currently operating 150+ retail locations in Alabama, Arizona, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, Nevada, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas and Virginia.

The Company's primary product categories include:

- Furniture and mattress, including furniture and related accessories for the living room, dining room and bedroom, as well as traditional and specialty mattresses;
- Home appliance, including refrigerators, freezers, washers, dryers, dishwashers and ranges;
- Consumer electronics, including LED, OLED, QLED, Ultra HD, and internet-ready televisions, gaming consoles, home theater and portable audio equipment;

- Home office, including computers, printers and accessories; and
- At-home fitness equipment, including treadmills, ellipticals and studio cycles.

Additionally, Conn's HomePlus offers a variety of products on a seasonal basis. Unlike many of its competitors, Conn's HomePlus provides flexible in-house credit options for its customers in addition to third-party financing programs and third-party lease-to-own payment plans.

The Zimmerman Agency conns@zimmerman.com, 850-668-2222

C View original content to download multimedia: <a href="https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/conns-homeplus-most-recent-donation-marks-1-million-milestone-301443310.html">https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/conns-homeplus-most-recent-donation-marks-1-million-milestone-301443310.html</a>

SOURCE Conn's HomePlus